



2026:UHC:956

SL. No.	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGE'S ORDERS
			<u>WPSS/38/2026</u> <u>Hon'ble Manoj Kumar Tiwari, J</u> 1. Mr. Kundan Singh, learned counsel for the petitioner. 2. Mr. S.S. Chaudary, learned Standing Counsel for the State of Uttarakhand. 3. Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that subsequent to filing of the writ petition, petitioner has been appointed as <i>Anganwadi Karyakatri</i>, and she has joined as such on 16.01.2026. Thus, he submits that in view of subsequent developments, the relief sought in the writ petition does not survive. 4. In view of the statement made by learned counsel for the petitioner, the writ petition is dismissed as infructuous. (Manoj Kumar Tiwari, J) 16.02.2026 Aswal



2026:UHC:956

--	--	--	--