



2026:UHC:4067

SL. No.	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGE'S ORDERS
			<p>WPSS 381/2026 <u>Hon'ble Manoj Kumar Tiwari, J.</u></p> <p>Mr. Vinod Nautiyal, Advocate, for the petitioner.</p> <p>Mr. Dinesh Bankoti, Brief Holder, for the State.</p> <p>(2) Petitioner has sought enforcement of order dated 21.6.2025, passed by Director General, Secondary Education. By the said order, representation made by the petitioner was allowed and it was provided that petitioner may be adjusted at some Sugam place. Since that order is not being complied with, therefore, petitioner has approached this Court.</p> <p>(3) Learned State Counsel submits that there is no vacancy available on the post of Assistant Teacher (Music) in any secondary school in Sugam area, therefore the competent authority has proposed to transfer the petitioner in Government Higher Secondary School, Dungri, Nainidanda, Pauri Garhwal.</p> <p>(4) This Court cannot direct the authorities to post the petitioner in a particular school and such decision can only be taken by the competent authority, after assessing the volume and requirement of work. Writ petition is, accordingly, disposed of by permitting the petitioner to make a representation indicating the schools, where vacancy of Assistant Teacher (Music) is available. If petitioner makes such representation within one week from today, Director, School Education shall pass appropriate order on the same within four weeks thereafter.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">(Manoj Kumar Tiwari, J.) 22.5.2026</p> <p>Pr</p>



2026:UHC:4067

--	--	--	--